

Subject: Celebrate 10 Years of Impact – Sponsor Love Lodi Day 2025

Dear Lodi Business,

In 2025, Love Lodi celebrates 10 years of service to our community, and we'd love for your business to join us in making this milestone unforgettable. Over the past decade, 7,500 volunteers have contributed their time and talent, creating a remarkable \$1,004,700 investment in our city through volunteer labor.

Love Lodi has become more than a single day of service—it's a movement that brings together businesses, non-profits, schools, and residents to make Lodi a better place. By becoming a sponsor, your business will not only help support this impactful day but also gain **prominent visibility** as a leader invested in our city's growth and well-being.

Here's what you can expect on Love Lodi Day - April 26, 2025:

- 8:30 AM: Rally at Hutchins Street Square (breakfast burritos, coffee, and t-shirts available!)
- 10:00 AM: Service projects kick off city-wide
- 12:00–2:00 PM: Community Picnic and Non-Profit Fair, featuring live music, food, and local organizations

We're expecting this to be **the biggest city-wide volunteer day yet**, and we want your business to be part of this monumental event. Whether through sponsorship, donations, or team participation, your involvement will directly contribute to inspiring civic pride and community engagement across Lodi.

To learn more about sponsorship opportunities, please contact Timothy Stewart at **(916) 715-3272** or timothy@lovelodi.org.

Let's come together to celebrate a decade of impact and make 2025 our most meaningful year yet. Thank you for considering this opportunity to **Love Lodi** with us!

Sincerely,

Timothy & Tara Stewart

Love Lodi Chairpersons



Love Lodi 2025 needs your support! This is an exciting opportunity for your organization to give back to the community that supports you. There are FOUR ways your organization can join the event. And you are welcome to select more than one ©

| | □ SUBMIT OR VOLUNTEER FOR PROJECT at <u>WWW.LOVELODI.ORG</u> | | | |
|--|--|---|----------------------------|--|
| | Choose a project and bring a team to participate on April 26th. | | | |
| | DONATE SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS | | | |
| | Donate needed supplies to make Love Lodi 2025 a success! | | | |
| | o Yes! We will donate the following: | | | |
| | ☐ SPONSOR LOVE LODI DAY OR PROJECT | | | |
| | Make a tax-deductible donation to make projects possible and Love Lodi! | | | |
| | 0 | All sponsors will be proudly showcased at the rally and social media. | | |
| | | | | |
| □ Bronze Sponsor (\$100+) □ Silver Sponsor (\$500+) □ Gold Sponsor (\$^ | | | Gold Sponsor (\$1000+) | |
| J | Diamono | Sponsor (\$2500+) 🗖 Event Sponsor (\$5000) | ☐ Other Amount | |
| | | | | |
| ☐ INCREASE THE FUN! | | | | |
| | o Bring coupons, promotional items, food or something of VALUE to the rally at | | | |
| | Hutchins Street Square on April 26 th at 8:30AM. | | | |
| | 0 | We will bring: | | |
| | | | | |
| BUSINESS INFORMATION | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Company Name (Please email logo to <u>timothy@lovelodi.org</u>) Website | | | Website | |
| | | | | |
| Contact | | Phone | Email | |
| - | | | | |
| Address | | | | |
| | | | | |
| BILLING | | | | |
| | | Enclosed. Please make checks payable to: | Love Lodi | |
| | | donation at <u>www.lovelodi.org/give</u> | Attn: Timothy/Tara Stewart | |
| | _ IVIAGE | donation at www.tovctodi.org/give | 444 W. Turner Road | |
| | | | Lodi, CA 95240 | |
| | | | LOGI, CA /3240 | |

Tax ID: 94-1698618